Complete Scores by Category
Bands A=50 MHz B=144 MHz D=432 MHz E=1.2 GHz F=2.3 GHz G=3.4 GHz H=5.7 GHz I=10 GHz

CALL Bands Used QSOS Mults SCORE Operators

Single Operator All Mode

UA3PTW BDEFH 328 147 4,821,600
RU1AA B 239 76 1,816,400
YT@EME B 236 73 1,722,800
OK1DIX B 209 73 1,525,700
DF3RU DEF 142 76 1,079,200
YL2GD BDE 117 73 854,100
K3RWR B 143 59 843,700
HG1W B 136 58 788,800
SMAGGC B 126 56 705,600
UR3EE B 121 57 689,700
OK2DL E 131 47 615,700
OK1DFC E 122 46 561,200
ONS5TA EF 99 49 485,100
UA4HTS El 99 49 485,100
YL2A) B 85 49 416,500
JA6AHB DE 85 44 374,000

IK3COJ E 90 37 333,000
PA3FXB E 85 37 314,500
RA3AUB E 84 32 268,800
LZ1DX D 73 36 262,800
RX3A B 50 42 210,000
SP1JNY BD 49 39 191,100

LZ1DP B 53 33 174,900
KA@RYT B 48 34 163,200
uy2QQ B 51 31 158,100
UW?7LL/A B 53 28 148,400
Rz6DD B 51 29 147,900
YOSBIN B 46 32 147,200
KL7UW B 49 30 147,000
I5YDI E 56 25 140,000
LZ1VPV B 49 28 137,200
OK2ULQ E 47 28 131,600
VK4CDI BDEG 41 31 127,100
SQ7D E 49 25 122,500
RV3IG B 37 30 111,000
YO2BCT DI 46 24 110,400
UA3MBIJ B 36 26 93,600
WD@E B 41 21 86,100

K3MF D 37 23 85,100



OK1YK
RAI9LR
RD3DA
W7MEM
G4BRK
EA3UM
ES6FX
W3HMS
OK2POI
EA1RJ
DL2FCN
UX@FF
OKI1TEH
R7CK/6
KG7P
US7GY
KD7UO
SM6FHZ
RV3YM
UAGLW
RW@LDF
PASMS
Al5|
KC6ZWT
YL3AEV
OH3LWP
K8DIO
R4AYM
HG5BMU
LI7DHA
SP5GDM
KA1GT
Single Operator CW Only
OK1CA
G3LTF
S53MM
OESJFL
IINDP
G4CCH
WAGPY
F5SE/P
DL3EB)J
OK1Cs

m

BDE

O Mmoo MMM OO 0 MOOW@TO®OWO®©OWOWMQOOWOWOmMmMQoOQmMmMmMmMmMmMmm

DEFGHI
DEFGH
EF

E

E

E
DEFGHI
E

E

E

P PR R RPPPRPRPERPRPREPEPNNNNWWWWNWWW
P NP WWWONONWOWOWwER, WO RsSNNNSO WO

N W b~ OO0 OO N O

142
142

91
105
102
101

87
78
80

= PR R R R R R R R R RNRRRRNNNN
O W O FRP NN WWNDPDOOWO N OOW”MO WWOoOKLM P ONO

NN BB DO N 0

96
92
61
43
44
42
55
42
39
38

78,000
72,600
70,000
64,800
57,600
57,600
54,400
54,000
50,000
47,600
44,800
37,800
25,200
22,800
22,100
20,800
20,400
18,000
14,300
13,000
11,700
11,000
9,600
8,800
6,300
4,200
3,600
3,200
2,400
1,600
600
400

1,363,200
1,306,400
555,100
451,500
448,800
424,200
418,000
365,400
304,200
304,000



ISMPK E 77 35 269,500

SP6ITF E 72 35 252,000

RA3EC E 67 32 214,400

SM3AKW E 59 29 171,100

JA4BLC EHI 53 30 159,000

VE4SA E 34 23 78,200

I2FHW D 28 21 58,800

SP3XBO BE 30 19 57,000

OK1MS B 28 20 56,000

LZ2US B 29 18 52,200

OZ1HNE B 28 18 50,400

DG5CST E 55 8 44,000

DJ8FR E 24 14 33,600

YO2AMU B 16 12 19,200

IK1FJI B 15 11 16,500

DL8UCC B 13 11 14,300

K1DS E 13 11 14,300

JA4LIB E 13 10 13,000

FE6HLC D 7 6 4,200

WS8TXT D 6 6 3,600

JA9BOH D 4 4 1,600

Multioperator All Mode

KUT BDEFGHI 341 167 5,694,700 (+AG6GR, AK2F, K2BMI, K2QM, K2TXB, K2UYH, NE2U)
W6YX BDEI 256 126 3,225,600 (K2YY, KGAUHM, KI6SDF, AD6FP, W6TCP, K6KLY, KGENUB, AA6XV, W6LD, KI6JEX, DL6DR, 0ops)
IK5VLS E 60 25 1,500,000 (+IK5AMB, 1Z5DIY, 1Z50VP)
K4EME BD 128 73 934,400 (+ADATJ, KR4V)

Lu1cC BDE 88 58 510,400 (LUSENU, LU1CGB, LU9DO, LU1AEE,ops)
OH2PO D 72 32 230,400 (+OH2BGR, OH2HYT, OH6DD)
VA7TMM E 63 29 182,700 (VE7CMK, VE7CNF,ops)
F6HEO B 61 24 146,400 (+F@EUI, F1UKQ, FSUNH)
RN3DKE E 43 24 103,200 (+RD3DA)

YL3CT B 39 25 97,500 (+YL20W, YL2NX)
UA4AAV E 35 18 63,000 (+R4CR)

OK1KIR | 27 19 51,300 (OK1DAI, OK1DAK,ops)
DL@EF | 12 9 10,800 (DK2KA, DJ5BV,ops)

TM8B H 13 8 10,400 (F2CT, F3ME, F1GVU,ops)
SQ60PG H 7 7 4,900 (+SP6OPN, SP6JLW)
Multioperator CW Only

SP6ILW El 124 67 830,800 (+SP60OPN, SQ60PG)
SP7DCS BE 96 49 470,400 (+SP7MC)

9A5AA E 64 54 345,600 (+9A2WA)

SP60OPN FG 21 19 39,900 (+SP6JLW)

W1AIM E 24 15 36,000 (+W1GHZ)



ONS5GS E 24 14 33,600 (+ON4IA, ON6NL, ON6LEO)

WD5AGO EF 19 17 32,300 (+KF5SYP, KG5EWM, KG5EWO + ops)
Single Operator CW Only All Band

OK1CA DEFGHI 142 96 1,363,200
G3LTF DEFGH 142 92 1,306,400
S53MM EF 91 61 555,100
WAGPY DEFGHI 76 55 418,000
JA4BLC EHI 53 30 159,000
SP3XBO BE 30 19 57,000
Single Operator All Mode All Band

UA3PTW BDEFH 328 147 4,821,600
DF3RU DEF 142 76 1,079,200
YL2GD BDE 117 73 854,100
ONS5TA EF 99 49 485,100
UA4HTS El 99 49 485,100
JA6AHB DE 85 44 374,000
SP1INY BD 49 39 191,100
VKA4CDI BDEG 41 31 127,100
YO2BCT DI 46 24 110,400
W7MEM BDE 27 24 64,800
Single Operator CW Only 144 MHz

OK1MS B 28 20 56,000
LZ2US B 29 18 52,200
OZ1HNE B 28 18 50,400
YO2AMU B 16 12 19,200
IK1FJI B 15 11 16,500
DL8UCC B 13 11 14,300
Single Operator All Mode 144 MHz

RU1AA B 239 76 1,816,400
YT@EME B 236 73 1,722,800
OK1DIX B 209 73 1,525,700
K3RWR B 143 59 843,700
HG1W B 136 58 788,800
SMA4GGC B 126 56 705,600
UR3EE B 121 57 689,700
YL2AJ B 85 49 416,500
RX3A B 50 42 210,000
LZ1DP B 53 33 174,900
KA@RYT B 48 34 163,200
uy2QQ B 51 31 158,100
UW7LL/A B 53 28 148,400
RZ6DD B 51 29 147,900
YO5BIN B 46 32 147,200



KL7UW
LZ1VPV
RV3IG
UA3MBJ
WD@E
RAI9LR
DL2FCN
UX@FF
KG7P
US7GY
KD7UO
RV3YM
UAGLW
PASMS
Al5|
KC6ZWT
K8DIO
HG5BMU
LI7DHA
Single Operator CW Only 432 MHz
I2FHW
F6HLC
WS8TXT
JA9BOH
Single Operator All Mode 432 MHz
LZ1DX
K3MF
OK2POI
OKI1TEH
KA1GT
Single Operator CW Only 1.2 GHz
OESJFL
IINDP
GACCH
F5SE/P
DL3EBJ
OK1Cs
ISMPK
SP6ITF
RA3EC
SM3AKW
VE4SA
DG5CST
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147,000
137,200
111,000
93,600
86,100
72,600
44,800
37,800
22,100
20,800
20,400
14,300
13,000
11,000
9,600
8,800
3,600
2,400
1,600

58,800
4,200
3,600
1,600

262,800
85,100
50,000
25,200

400

451,500
448,800
424,200
365,400
304,200
304,000
269,500
252,000
214,400
171,100

78,200

44,000



DJ8FR E 24 14 33,600
K1DS E 13 11 14,300

JA4LIB E 13 10 13,000

Single Operator All Mode 1.2 GHz

OK2DL E 131 47 615,700

OK1DFC E 122 46 561,200

IK3COJ E 90 37 333,000

PA3FXB E 85 37 314,500

RA3AUB E 84 32 268,800

ISYDI E 56 25 140,000

OoK2ULQ E 47 28 131,600

SQ7D E 49 25 122,500

OK1YK E 39 20 78,000

RD3DA E 35 20 70,000

G4BRK E 32 18 57,600

EA3UM E 32 18 57,600

ES6FX E 34 16 54,400

W3HMS E 30 18 54,000

EA1RJ E 28 17 47,600

R7CK/6 E 19 12 22,800

RW@LDF E 13 9 11,700

YL3AEV E 9 7 6,300

OH3LWP E 7 6 4,200

RAYM E 8 4 3,200

SP5GDM E 3 2 600

Single Operator All Mode 5.7 GHz

SM6FHZ H 15 12 18,000

Multi Operator CW Only All Band

SP6JLW El 124 67 830,800 (+SP60OPN, SQ60PG)

SP7DCS BE 96 49 470,400 (+SP7MC)

SP60OPN FG 21 19 39,900 (+SP6ILW)

WD5AGO EF 19 17 32,300 (+KF5SYP, KG5EWM, KG5EWO + ops)
Multi Operator All Mode All Band

KUT BDEFGHI 341 167 5,694,700 (+AG6GR, AK2F, K2BMI, K2QM, K2TXB, K2UYH, NE2U)
W6YX BDEI 256 126 3,225,600 (K2YY, KGAUHM, KI6SDF, AD6FP, W6TCP, K6KLY, KG6NUB, AA6XV, W6LD, KI6JEX, DL6DR, 0ops)
K4EME BD 128 73 934,400 (+ADATJ, KR4V)

LU1C BDE 88 58 510,400 (LUSENU, LU1CGB, LU9DO, LU1AEE,ops)
Multi Operator All Mode 144 MHz

F6HEO B 61 24 146,400 (+F@EUI, FIUKQ, FSUNH)

YL3CT B 39 25 97,500 (+YL20W, YL2NX)

Multi Operator All Mode 432 MHz

OH2PO D 72 32 230,400 (+OH2BGR, OH2HYT, OH6DD)

Multi Operator CW Only 1.2 GHz



9A5AA

W1AIM

ONS5GS

Multi Operator All Mode 1.2 GHz
IK5VLS

VA7TMM

RN3DKE

UA4AAV

Multi Operator All Mode 5.7 GHz
TM8B

SQ60PG

Multi Operator All Mode 10 GHz
OK1KIR

DL@EF
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345,600 (+9A2WA)

36,000 (+W1GHZ)
33,600 (+ON4IA, ON6NL, ON6LEO)

1,500,000 (+IK5AMB, 1Z5DIY, IZ50VP)
182,700
103,200

(
(VE7CMK, VE7CNF,0ps)
(+RD3DA)

63,000 (+R4CR)

10,400 (F2CT, F3ME, F1GVU,ops)
4,900 (+SP6OPN, SP6JLW)

51,300 (OK1DAI, OK1DAK,o0ps)
10,800 (DK2KA, DJ5BV,0ps)



